## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2021

JIGNESH P. SHAH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14421/2021-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF IA No. 25259/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF IA No. 14421/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 20-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Subrat Birla, learned counsel is already representing the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.12.

Time of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file a formal application for substitution.

List after two weeks.

Counter affidavit filed by the respondents be taken on record.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (RAM SUBHAG RAM)
COURT MASTER