

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 64/2021

JIGNESH P. SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 25259/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 14421/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 05-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.
Dr. R. Sreeramulu, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR

Mr. Harikesh Anirudhan, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. D. No.171719/2022

For the reasons stated in the application for substitution,

the same is allowed subject to just exceptions after condoning the delay in filing the substitution application and setting aside the abatement, if any.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER