ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2021

JIGNESH P. SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

Mrs. Padhmalakshmi Iyengar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Legha, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Sundar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akash, Adv.

Mr. Md. Zeeshan Anjum, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Paliwal, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent No.18 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.2 to 6, 12(i-v), 14, 16, and 17 have filed reply/counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.6 submits that respondent No.6 and 18 are same. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to verify the same and take necessary steps accordingly.

Respondent Nos.3 and 14 have filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity was declined. Registry to make a specific mention of the fact in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent No.3 has filed status report without serving on other side. Be served immediately.

As per office report, respondent No.7 has not filed counter affidavit. However, Ld. counsel for respondent No.7 submits that counter affidavit has been filed on 11.8.2022. Office to verify such filing and update the records.

Application in respect of deceased respondent No.12 has already been allowed vide order dated 5.12.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 2.3.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar