SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2021

JIGNESH P. SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR Ms Riya Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr Karthik Sundar, Adv.

Ms Vishakha Murthy, Adv.

Mr G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Akash, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Gothwal, Adv.

Mr Adarsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr Anil Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 to file proof of service of status report within two weeks as final opportunity.

Respondent nos. 2 to 7,12(i-v), 14 and 16 to 18 are duly represented.

Application for directions with regard to respondent nos. 6 and 18 be processed as per rules.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

> ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar